

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR: GUWAHATI-6

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, 05-02-20

ECF No. 225783/DFA/491349:- The Government in Panchayat & Rural Development Department allows relaxation of stipulated time of 1 month from the date of promotion for exercising option for fixation of pay of Shri Rajib Kr. Borah on promotion to the post of BDO, Naduar Dev Block, Sonitpur on the date of next increment in respect of the pay structure of the lower post i.e 01/07/2018 Under Note:1 below Rule 11 of Assam Services(ROP) Rules, 2017 read with FR-22(I)(a)(1) of FRs & SRs by invoking FR-5A.

This has been issued with the concurrence of Finance (Estt.-A) Deptt vide U.O. at Note 45of eCF- 225783, dated 10-01-2024.

Signed by

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat and Rural Development Department Date: 05-02-2024 13:09:56 Dated Dispur, 05-02-2024

Memo ECF No. 225783/DFA/491349-A Copy to:-

- The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29 for information and necessary action in reference to your letter No. GE-6/BDO/RKB/2020-21/ dated 24/02/2021.
- 2. The Commissioner, Panchayat and Rural Development, Assam, Panjabari, Juripar, Ghy-37 for information.
- 3. P.S to Principal Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department for kind apprisal of the Principal Secretary.
- 4. P.A. to Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Dispur.
- 5. Shri. Rajib Kr. Borah, Block Development Officer, Naduar, Sonitpur, Assam for information.
- 6. Departmental website.

By order etc.,

Signed by

Joint SecrBaishalit Nayakt. of Assam, Panchayat and Rural Development Department Date: 05-02-2024 22:46:39